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GAPCC’s National PCC Day

September 18, 2013

The Greater Atlanta Postal Customer Council
enjoyed another sold-out event on Wednesday,
September 18, 2013! Deputy Postmaster General
Ronald A. Stroman shared an update with the
GAPCC attendees during his keynote address
while PMG Patrick Donahoe’s video message
outlined the USPS strategy for maintaining out-
standing service within budget concerns.
Congratulations to this year’s Mailers’ Award for
Industry Leadership (M.A.l.L) Award recipient,
John Heimlich with HB Solutions.

Greater Atlanta PCC

Volume 26 Issue 3

October 2013

PCC Executive Board

Maged S. Aziz
Postal Co-Chair USPS
Maged.S.Aziz@usps.gov

Wanda Senne, Industry Co-Chair
World Marketing
WSenne@worldmarkinc.com

Adam Langston, Vice Chair
Access Worldwide
alangston@accessworldwide.net

Mitchell Gound, Treasurer
Immediate Past Industry Co-Chair
Pitney Bowes Presort Services
Mitchell. Gound@pbpresortservices.com

Jennifer Williams, Secretary
Abol Software
JWilliams@iabol.com

Walt Arnold,
Walt..A. Arnold@gmail.com

Carol Chantos, Basket Bella
cchantos@gmail.com

Darrell Coffee, Dove Direct
dcoffee@dovedirect.com

Juanita Flemister, Dept. of Revenue
Juanita.Flemister@do.ga.gov

Steve Hart, Mac Papers Envelope
Converters
Steve.Hart@macpapers.com

John Heimlich
HBSolutions
John@hbsolusa.com

Franklin McMillan, GE Capital
FranklinMcMillan@GE.com
franklin@basiqa.com

Damita Oglesby, Archway
Damita_oglesby@archway.com

Anita Pursley, RR Donnelley
Anita.S.Pursley@rrd.com

Deanna Richey, Walton Press Inc
drichey@waltonpress.com

Bill Skinner, MailSort, Inc.
bills@mailsortinc.com

Harry Stephens, DATAMATX
hps@datamatx.com

James Taylor, dDirect
James@ddirect.com




Atlanta Newsline

Wanda Senne
World Marketing, Inc.
PCC Industry Co-Chair

Maged S. Aziz
Postmaster Atlanta
PCC Postal Co-Chair

A Message from the Board—
By Wanda Senne, World Marketing and Industry Co-Chair

Thank you to the sponsors,
vendors, speakers, the at-
tendees, GAPCC Board,
and the USPS staff for mak-
ing the GAPCC day event
on Sept. |8th such an out-
standing success! Take a
look at the pictures in this
edition of the newsletter to
see what a great time we
had.

Next on the agenda is the
23rd Annual Golf Outing,
followed by a webinar on
November 7 presented by
Robbie Butler, USPS Mail-

piece Design Analyst for the
Capital Metro Area, and
our holiday brunch on De-
cember 4th.

Please be sure to register
so you are “in the know”
with all the upcoming postal
changes—and there are
quite a few.

An exciting NEW benefit of
membership in the GAPCC is
your opportunity to become a
member of the Atlanta Postal
Credit Union.

The GAPCC and the At-

A Message from the Board—
By Maged S. Aziz, Postmaster Atlanta and Postal Co-Chair

| enjoyed seeing so many of
you at our GAPCC Day
event. In addition to the
keynote remarks by Ronald
Stroman, Deputy Postmas-
ter General, Patrick Dona-
hoe, Postmaster General
shared insights during the
luncheon program via a
video presentation:
“Working together, the
Postal Service and the mail-
ing community have a bright
future. Through innovation,
we can make mail more

SAVE THE DATE!

October 9

23rd Annual Golf
Outing Legacy Golf
Club, Lake Lanier Is-
lands Resort

November 7
IMb-ology Webinar

competitive by making it
more functional, actionable,
creative and personally
relevant.

By unleashing the power of
technology and merging the
hardcopy and digital worlds,
we will have endless new
opportunities. By embracing
these new technologies and
speaking with one unified
voice, we will continue to
make mail a valuable means
of communication.
Remember, mail doesn’t

December 4
Holiday Brunch
Holiday Inn Atlanta Pe-
rimeter

Details and registra-
tion will be mailed and
emailed to you, and as
always, posted on the

lanta Postal Credit Union
have teamed up to deliver
an exciting benefit to
GAPCC members and their
company’s employees with
access to membership in
the APCU Credit union!
Find out more by calling
APCU’s Marketing Depart-
ment at (404) 768-4126

The GAPCC is already
planning events for 2014.
Please let us know what
topics or ideas you have
and we’ll get right on it!

compete with television,
radio or the Internet. It
only competes with what’s
in the mailbox. We have
that mail moment. And we
need to continue to take
advantage of it. So let’s
keep doing what we do best
— innovating together.”

| look forward to seeing
you soon, and thank you for
your business.

GAPCC Web site at:
http://Iwww.gapcc.net/
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Thank you to our Speakers: Robbie Butler, Bruce Kline, and Event sponsor and vendor: Atlanta Postal Credit Union, Front Row;

James Taylor pictured above with Salvatore Vacca, Ronald Stro- Salvatore Vacca, Ronald Stroman, and Maged Aziz: Back Row
man, and Maged Aziz

Thank You to the 2013 Corporate Sponsors
As of October 2013
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Abol Software, amplifii, Archway, Atlanta Business Circulators, Delta Air Lines, Direct Technologies,
EU Services, GE Capital, Neopost, Pinnacle Data Systems, Inc., QC Bindery,
Travelers Companies, Quad Graphics

A New Dimension, Bell & Howell, DPI Inc., Frank W. Cawood & Associates, GBR Systems Corporation,
Georgia Dept. of Revenue, Mac Paper Converters, New Point Media Group, Poetic-Prose Management, Primerica,
Southeast Mailing Equipment, State Farm Insurance, World Changers Church

BRONZE

APC Postal Logistics, AT&T, Basket Bella, Boys & Girls Clubs of America, Cenveo, Gwinnett County Government,
Lockheed Martin, MS Park, Inc., My Mailing Service, Inc., NCP Solutions, Reliant Mailing Services, Sauers Group, SEFAS Innovations,
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The GAPCC and the Atlanta Postal
Credit Union have teamed up to deliver
an exciting benefit to GAPCC members

and their company’s employees with

access to membership in the APCU
Credit union!
Find out more by calling APCU’s
Marketing Department at (404) 768-4126




